Employee Title
Superintendent
Director of Finance
Chief Human Resources Officer
East Lansing High School Principal
Assistant/Deputy Superintendent
Director of Special Education
Director of Operations and Maintenance
Director of Technology and Communications
MacDonald Middle School Principal
Red Cedar Elementary Principal
Donley Elementary Principal
Marble Elementary Principal
Teacher
Robert L Green Elementary Principal
Teacher
MacDonald Middle School Assistant Principal
Teacher
District Media Specialist
Whitehills Elementary Principal
East Lansing High School Associate Principal
Teacher
Athletic Director
Teacher
Instructional Coach

w2
Medicare
Wages

255,866
149,101
136,856
128,268
127,959
126,867
124,587
124,469
121,533
120,181
120,007
119,279
117,989
117,987
112,807
111,024
110,202
107,241
107,240
105,425
105,263
103,597
102,201
101,488

Mandatory
FICA

14,628
11,406
10,470
9,812
9,789
9,705
9,531
9,522
9,297
9,194
9,181
9,125
9,026
9,026
8,630
8,493
8,430
8,204
8,204
8,065
8,053
7,925
7,818
7,764

EAST LANSING PUBLIC SCHOOLS
2025 Employee Compensation Information for the Superintendent and
Each Employee of the District Whose Salary Exceeds $100,000

Mandatory
Retirement
Paid to the
State of Ml
79,501
41,469
44,767
37,307
40,506
40,930

42,798
40,327
35,954
39,371
35,644
34,940
38,169
33,415
37,253
34,171
35,258
31,911
28,675
35,981
33,528
31,930
29,945

Mandatory
Retirement (UAAL)
Paid to the
State of MI
30,034
17,153
16,968
15,749
13,666
15,570

16,108
15,359
13,706
14,968
13,588
13,269
14,518
12,552
14,188
13,088
13,248
12,172
12,059
13,778
12,773
12,079
11,355

' - Calendar year contract days are for base salary

Life
393
393
393
393
278
393
393
393
393
393
393
393

393
90
393
90
90
393
393
90
393
90
90

Long Term
Disability
366
366
366
366
259
366
366
366
366
366
366
366
199
366
199
366
199
199
366
366
199
366
199
199

Cash-in-
Lieu

2,916

2,916

2,916

2,916
3,455

3,600

2,916
2,916

3,600

Health
10,438
19,158
27,760
15,513
27,760

27,760
27,760

25,760

27,760

27,760
10,438
27,760

27,760
27,760
9,938

Dental

423
1,575
1,575
1,575

551
1,575

778
1,575
1,575
1,575
1,575
1,575
1,589
1,575
1,589
1,575

417
1,589
1,575
1,575
1,589
1,575

417
1,589

Tax
Sheltered Contract
Vision Annuity Days'
78 18,000 260
253 - 260
253 6,000 260
253 - 215
119 7,000 260
253 - 260
168 - 260
253 8,000 260
253 - 215
253 - 215
253 - 215
253 - 215
253 - 181
253 - 215
253 - 181
253 - 215
78 - 181
253 - 181
253 - 215
253 - 215
253 - 181
253 - 215
78 - 181
253 - 181



